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AAA Utilities, Inc
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SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

Settlement Agreement Exhibit 1

l. ggg~hl C ~r es

~Uteeg~ater

Perry Subdivision
Landpointe Subdivision
Love Valley

hfgLeeed~Wa er

Base Charge
Commodity Charge

$25.00 per month
$25.00 per month
$25.00 per month

$ 1 l.00 per month
$ 3.50 per l,000
gallons

Tap Fee

Account Set Up Charge

Reconnect Fee

Late Penalty Charge

$500 per unit

$25.00 per unit per event

$75.00

AAA may charge a late payment penalty up to the maximum amount
allowed by applicable South Carolina statute and/or Public Service Commission Rule.

NSF Charge

AAA may charge a NSF check charge up to the maximum allowed by
applicable South Carolina Statute and/or Public Service Commission Rule.

Pagelof2



Order Exhibit No. 1

Docket No. 2013-47-W

Order No. 2014-379

April 29, 2014
Page 9 of 9

AAA Uglitias, inc.
Docket No. 2013-47-W

Settlement Agreement Exhibit 1

3. P Wt me

AAA purchases potable water from Batesburg Leesville Water to
serve the Lakeside Forest Subdivision. Jn the event Batesburg Leesville Water adjusts
the unit price per 1,000 gallons, AAA seeks a pass-through of the adjustments to
customers in the Lakeside Forest Subdivision subject to the Commission approved
notification process,

QjjljigLCCcle

Recurring charges will be billed once every two months in arrears.
Non~urring charges will be billed and collected in advance of service being provided.
Tap Fee is due at the time connection to the water system is required.
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Settiement Testimony Exhibit ttJS

WATER RATES
EFFECTIIVE JIANUARY 201 1I

II'FEBRUARY BILUMG)

ALL METER SIIZES

Gallons In Tatiifn Ouf of Tovrn

0...........
1,000.....
2,000,....
3,000,....
4.000.....
5,000.....
6,000.....
7,000...,.
8,000.....
9,000.....
10,000....
11,000....
12,000....
13,000....
14000....
15,000....
16,000....

.....,$ 7.95
......$ 12.86
,.....$ 17.77
..... $ 22.68

,.....$ 27.59
.....$ 32.50

......$ 37.41
.....$ 42.32

..., ..$ 47.23
.....$ 52.14
......$ 57.05
......$ 61.96
......$ 66.87
......$ 71.78
......$ 76.69
.....,$ 81.60
......$ 86.51

$ 7.95
$ 15,32
$ 22.69
$ 30.06
$ 37.43
$ 44.80
$ 52.17
$ 59.54
$ 66.91
$ 74.28
$ 81.65
$ 89.02
$ 96.39
$ 103.76
$ 111.13
$ 1 18.50
$ 125.87

In Town — $4.91 / 1,000 gal.
Gut of Town - $7.37 / 1,000 gal.
Base Rate — $7,95


